совродание по ма 500000 в ор-8- Stavicis, н. 1201 Наух 5 мент Танданаме тЕ 12101 904-222-0191 гах	241
MAIL TOI P.O. BOX 5028 TALLAHASSLE, FL 32314 ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032	57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 5
REFERENCE : 553626 85036A AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT : @ PREPAID	19 8:53 67.14 67.14 57.1
ORDER DATE : March 6, 1995 ORDER TIME : 10:00 AM ORDER NO. : 553626 CUSTOMER NO: 85036A B5036A 3-3-95	000000144218000 -03/06/95-01066-004 ****122.50 ****122.50
CUSTOMER: Mg. Victoria J. Alvarez JACOBS FORLIZZO & NEAL, P.A. Suite 300 13577 Feather Sound Drive Clearwater, FL 34622	
DOMESTIC FILING NAME: THE LORD'S SERVANTS CORPORATION, INC.	55 1
XXXXX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	<u></u>
XXXXXX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Karen B. Rozar EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	3-7 

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED SICCRETARY OF STATE UNVISION OF CORPORATIONS

OF

95 HAR -6 AM 8:59

THE LORD'S SERVANTS CORPORATION, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby executes and acknowledges these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.



ARTICLE I

<u>Name</u>

The name of this corporation shall be:

The Lord's Servants Corporation, Inc.

## ARTICLE II

## Principal Office and Mailing Address

The address of the principal office and the mailing address of this corporation shall be:

1332 Monte Lake Drive Valrico, Florida 33594

#### ARTICLE III

## Business and Purposes

The general purpose for which this corporation is organized is the transaction of any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Business Corporation Act of the State of Florida, and any amendments thereto, and in connection therewith, this corporation shall have and may exercise any and all powers conferred from time to time by law upon corporations formed under such Act.

#### ARTICLE IV

#### Capital Stock

(a) The aggregate number of shares of capital stock authorized to be issued by this corporation shall be Three Hundred Thousand (300,000) shares of common stock with One Dollar (\$1.00) par value per share. Each share of said stock shall entitle the holder thereof to one vote at every annual or special meeting of the stockholders of this corporation. The consideration for the issuance of said shares of capital stock may be paid, in whole or in part, in cash, in promissory notes, in other property (tangible or intangible), in labor or services actually performed for this corporation, in promises to perform services in the future evidenced by a written contract, or in other benefits to this corporation at a fair valuation to be fixed by the Board of Directors. When issued, all shares of stock shall be fully paid and nonassessable.

(b) In the election of directors of this corporation, there shall be no cumulative voting of the stock entitled to vote at such election.

#### ARTICLE V

## Existence of Corporation

In accordance with Section 607.0203, Florida Statutes, the existence of this corporation shall commence on March 3, 1995, if these Articles are filed by the Department of State within five (5) business days after such date. If filed after such five (5) business days, the existence of this corporation shall commence upon the filing of these Articles by the Department of State. In either event, the existence of this corporation thereafter shall be perpetual.

#### ARTICLE VI

## Registered Office and Registered Agent

The initial registered office of this corporation shall be located at 1332 Monte Lake Drive, Valrico, Florida 33594 and the initial registered agent of this corporation at such office shall be N. EDWARD ROSS. This corporation shall have the right to change such registered office and such registered agent from time to time, as provided by law.

#### ARTICLE VII

## Board of Directors

The Board of Directors of this corporation shall consist of not less than one (1) nor more than fifteen (15) members, the exact number of directors to be fixed from time to time by the stockholders or the by-laws. The business and affairs of this corporation shall be managed by the Board of Directors, which may exercise all such powers of this corporation and do all such lawful acts and things as are not by law directed or required to be exercised or done only by the stockholdern. A quorum for the transaction of business at meetings of the directors shall be a majority of the number of directors determined from time to time to comprise the Board of Directors, and the act of a majority of the directors present at a meeting at which a quorum is present shall be the act of the directors. Subject to the by-laws of this corporation, meetings of the directors may be held within or without the State of Florida. Directors need not be stockholders. The stockholders of this corporation may remove any director from office at any time with or without cause.

#### ARTICLE VIII

## Initial Board of Directors

The initial Board of Directors of this corporation shall consist of three (3) members, such member to hold office until his successors have been duly elected and qualified. The names and street addresses of the initial directors are:

Name

#### <u>Address</u>

Pedro M. Gonzalez	6616 N. Cameron Tampa, Florida 33614		
N. Edward Ross	1332 Monte Lake Drive Valrico, Florida 33594		
Jack Tapy	1332 Monte Lake Drive Valrico, Florida 33594		

#### ARTICLE IX

#### Incorporator

The name and street address of the incorporator making these Articles of Incorporation is:

#### <u>Name</u>

## <u>Address</u>

N. Edward Ross

1332 Monte Lake Drive Valrico, Florida 33594

#### ARTICLE X

## <u>By-Lawa</u>

(a) The power to adopt the by-laws of this corporation, to alter, amend or repeal the by-laws, or to adopt new by-laws, shall be vested in the Board of Directors of this corporation; provided, however, that any by-law or amendment thereto as adopted by the Board of Directors may be altered, amended or repealed by vote of the stockholders entitled to vote thereon, or a new by-law in lieu thereof may be adopted by the stockholders, and the stockholders may prescribe in any by-law made by them that such bylaw shall not be altered, amended or repealed by the Board of Directors.

(b) The by-laws of this corporation shall be for the government of this corporation and may contain any provisions or requirements for the management or conduct of the affairs and business of this corporation, provided the same are not inconsistent with the provisions of these Articles of Incorporation or contrary to the laws of the State of Florida or of the United States.

#### ARTICLE XI

#### Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

This corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon the stockholders herein are subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles for the uses and purposes therein stated.

n. Eaward Ross

N. EDWARD ROSS

## ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE AS REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, N. EDWARD ROSS, having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above-named corporation, at the registered office designated in the Articles of Incorporation, hereby agrees and consents to act in that capacity. The undersigned is familiar with and accepts the duties and obligations of Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

DATED this <u>3.2</u> day of March, 1995.

N. EDWARD ROSS

P950000	18241
Address <u>Munici</u> <u>Jan 47303</u> City/State/Zip Phone #	Office Use Only

# CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):

۱

(Co	rporation Name)	(Document #)		<u></u>
, 2,(Co	rporation Name)	(Document #)	-05/01/99	07773622:0:448 501033004 00 #####35.00
3(Cor	rporation Name)	(Document #)	*****35.	00 *****35.00
4(Cor	poration Name)	(Document #)	<u> </u>	
Walk in Mail out	<ul> <li>Pick up time</li> <li>Will wait</li> <li>Photocopy</li> </ul>		-	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS			
Profit	Amendment			10 <sup>12</sup>
NonProfit Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	Director		5 AP
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal		<4 5/2	
Other	Merger		0.10	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/		5H 5/8	ATIONS 9: 12
Annual Report Fictitious Name	Foreign			
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	<b>.</b>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Reinstatement	_		
	Trademark			
	Other	J		
CR2E031(1.95)		Examiner's Initia	ls	



## Florida Department of State, Jim Smith, Socretary of State

# AFFIDAVIT OF RESIGNATION OF OFFICER AND/OR DIRECTOR

STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF Delaware

I, Jack W. Tapy \_\_\_\_\_\_\_after being duly sworn, state that to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and under the penalties of perjury, the following is true and correct:

J, hereby resign as Jack V. Tapy -Di-rector (Tille) The Lord's Servant Corporation, Inc. , a Florida corporati (Name of Corporation) That the corporation has been notified in writing of the resignation. r/director Sworn to and subscribed before me this My Commission: Expire FILING FEE IS \$35.00

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314 CR2E044 (7-90)